
MAINE SUPREME JUDICIAL COURT
SITTING AS THE LAW COURT

LAW COURT DOCKET NUMBER: Aro-23-257

STATE OF MAINE v. LEE ANN DAIGLE

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT

AROOSTOOK

****BRIEF OF APPELLANT****

Neil J. Prendergast, Bar #9810
Counsel for Appellant, Lee Ann Daigle
PO Box 263
34 East Main Street
Fort Kent, ME 04743
(207) 316-4943

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. TABLE OF AUTHORITIESii

II. STATEMENT OF FACTS.....1

III. ARGUMENT4

 A. Instead of adhering to the 1985 sentencing guidelines, the court's analysis incorporated requirements from current sentencing guidelines, ultimately making the sentence illegal.....4

 B. The Court did not give the Defendant, Ms. Daigle, adequate Due Process in the way it questioned her during the sentencing hearing.....8

V. CONCLUSION12

I. TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

UNITED STATES CONSTITUTION

U.S. Const. amend. V..... 8

MAINE CONSTITUTION

Me. Const. art. I, § 6-A..... 8

MAINE CASE LAW

Gardner v. Florida, 430 U.S. 349, 362, 97 S. Ct. 1197, 1206, 51 L. Ed. 2d 393 (1977)... 9
State v. Athayde, 2022 ME 41, 277 A.3d 387 (Me. 2022)..... 5
State v. Bennett, 2015 ME 46, 114 A.3d 994 (Me. 2015)..... 5,9
State v. Dobbins, 2019 ME 116, 215 A.3d 769 (Me. 2019)..... 4,5
State v. Davenport, 2016 ME 69, 138 A.3d 1205 (Me. 2016)..... 4,5
State v. Farnham, 479 A.2d 887, 890 (Me. 1984)..... 8
State v. Gallant, 600 A.2d 830, 832 (Me. 1991)..... 9
State v. Grindle, 2008 ME 38, ¶ 13-14, 942 A.2d 673, (Me. 2008)..... 5
State v. Hardy, 489 A.2d 508, 510 (Me. 1985)..... 5,9
State v. Huntley, 676 A.2D, 501, 503 (Me. 1996)..... 4
State v. Hemminger, 2022 ME 32, 276 A.3d 33 (Me 2022)..... 5
State v. Hewey 622 A.2d 1151 (Me. 1993)..... 3
State v. Lopez, 2018 ME 59, 184 A.3d 880 (Me. 2018)..... 5
State v. Murray-Burns, 2023 ME 21, 290 A.3d 542 (Me. 2023)..... 5
State v. Ringuette, 2022 ME, 288 A.3d 393 (Me. 2022)..... 3
State v. Ward, 2011 ME 74, 21 A.3d 1033 (Me. 2011)..... 5
Williams v. New York, 337 U.S. 241, 251, 69 S. Ct. 1079, 93
[**1002} L. Ed. 1337 (1949)..... 9
United States v. Leonard, 589 F.2d 470, 472 (9th Cir. 1979)..... 9

MAINE STATUTES

17-A M.R.S. §1501 (2019)..... 6,7,8
17-A M.R.S. §1151 (1983) 5,6,7,8
